
 

2025 MCEX Trading Calendar 2025 
  
 

January 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   
 

 

 February 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28   
 

 

 March 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       
 

 

     

April 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30     
 

 

 May 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

26 27 28 29 30 31  
 

 

 June 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30       
 

 

     

July 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 

28 29 30 31    
 

 

 August 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

    1 2 3 

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

25 26 27 28 29 30 31 
 

 

 September 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30      
 

 

     

October 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

  1 2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29 30 31   
 

 

 November 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
 

 

 December 2025 

⼀ 二 三 四 五 六 日 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

29 30 31     
 

 

 

Saturdays and Sundays are Non-banking Days 

 

2025 Macau Bank Holidays 

 

Remark:   1. Holidays falling on Saturdays and Sundays are not shown in the list. 

            2. The holidays in this list are announced by the Macau Association of Banks.  



 

2025 Holiday List 

Saturdays and Sundays are non-business days 

1 January   Wednesday  New Year’s Day 

 

29 January  Wednesday  Lunar New Year's Day 

 

30 January  Thursday  The second day of the Lunar New Year 

 

31 January  Friday   The third day of the Lunar New Year 

 

4 April   Friday   Cheng Ming Festival   

 

18 April  Friday   Good Friday 

 

21 April  Monday  Compensatory rest day for the Day before Easter 

 

1 May   Thursday  Labour Day 

 

5 May   Monday  The Buddha’s Birthday 

 

2 June   Monday  Compensatory rest day for Dragon Boat Festival 

 

1 October  Wednesday  National Day of the People’s Republic of China 

 

7 October  Tuesday  The Day following Mid-Autumn Festival 

 

29 October  Wednesday  Chong Yeung Festival 

 

8 December  Monday  Feast of Immaculate Conception 

 

22 December  Monday  Compensatory rest day for Macao S.A.R. Establishment Day 

 

24 December  Wednesday  Christmas Eve 

 

25 December  Thursday  Christmas Day 

 

26 December  Friday   The first weekday following Christmas Day 

 

Remark:   1. Holidays falling on Saturdays and Sundays are not shown in the list. 

            2. The holidays in this list are announced by the Macau Association of Banks. 


